
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

SUN Community Schools are a collaboration between Multnomah County Department of County Human Services, the City of Portland 
Parks and Recreation, and Portland Public, Centennial, David Douglas, Gresham-Barlow, Parkrose and Reynolds School Districts.  



Jackson Middle School – SUN Community School Activity Guide 
 

JackSUN Summer Term 2017 
July 10th  through  August 3rd 

Monday through Thursday 
9:45 am  to  2:15 pm 

 
Drop off – Bus 

Community Meeting 
Morning Class   
3 rotating groups 

Lunch          
Student Prepared 

Afternoon Class 
3 rotating groups 

Choice Time       
Gym, Games, Slip n’ Slide 

Pick up – Bus 
Please be on time 

9:45 am 10:00 am 11:45 am 12:15 pm 1:00 pm 2:15 pm 

* Activity bus route and times shown on next page.  (Reverse bus route going home) 

 

General Information for Parents:  A current and complete registration form is required for all students 

to attend SUN school classes.  Please return all three registration / release forms to the JackSUN mailbox in the 

main office at Jackson Middle School by the due date below.  Families must designate how students are 

allowed to travel home after SUN school programming (e.g. Activity Bus, Parent pick-up or Walk home).  Pick 

up and drop off occurs in the turn-around driveway in the front of the school.  If you’re going to be late picking 

up your child, please provide notice via email to Morgan Prather:  mprather@impactnw.org  
 

Forms for Summer are due:  Tuesday, June 6th  2017 
 

Communicating with JackSUN:  Notification that forms have been received is sent by email.  Please make 

sure your email is printed clearly when turning in forms.  If you prefer this notice, and other communications 

regarding your child(ren) are done by phone, indicate so by writing and circling a “P” next to the number.  
 

Program Participation Fees:  JackSUN does not refuse service to anyone based on the inability to pay.  All 

fees paid are considered a Nonprofit donation to Impact NW to help cover staff, lunches, snacks and 

educational material costs of running our programming.  Families that are able to pay are encouraged to do 

so.  Families wish to pay less than $100 fee may send in a lesser amount – that’s great.  We welcome any 

additional amount included as an extra donation to Jackson SUN that families are happy to offer. 
 

Please make checks out to Impact Northwest and include the student’s name in the memo line.  Thanks!  
 

Field Trips:  We will be taking field trips on Thursdays July 20th, 27th and August 3rd this Summer.  We’ll be 

visiting local parks, the Wilson swimming pool, and a secret surprise location (you’ll get information prior)! 

 

 

Ethan E. Erickson Morgan Prather 

Impact Northwest Impact Northwest 
Jackson SUN  Site Manager  SUN Extended-day Coordinator 
eerickson@impactnw.org mprather@impactnw.org 
Office: 503 – 916 – 6016   Cell: 503 – 679 – 1545  



Jackson Middle School – SUN Community School Activity Guide 
Summer session Registration Due:  Tuesday, June 6th  2017  

 

 
First Name: ___________________  Last Name: ____________________  Date of Birth:  __________________ 
 
Gender Identity (Circle all that apply):   Male  |  Female  |  Trans*  |  Two-spirit  |  Custom:  ________________ 
 
Student Race or Ethnic Origin (Circle all that apply):  African Black / African American  

 Asian Hawaiian / Pacific Islander  

 Native American Latino / Hispanic  

 Slavic Middle Eastern  

 White / Caucasian  Decline to Answer 

Language Spoken at Home:  ____________________   Is the Student registered at Jackson MS?    YES   |   NO 

Home Address:  ______________________________ If not, Where?   ______________________________ 

City / State / Zip: _____________________________ Parent Name(s):   _____________________________ 

Parent cell numbers / Emergency call numbers:  ________________________   |   _______________________ 

Email for communication with JackSUN (Please Print):   _____________________________________________ 

How can SUN staff support this student? What do you want your student to gain from SUN programming?  
Are there food allergies or medical issues to be aware of?   Are there recent changes in behavior or attitude we can address?  

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

My student has permission to be photographed for publicity purposes by Impact Northwest:    YES    |    NO  

My student has permission to be transported in Impact Northwest Vehicles for Field Trips:    YES    |    NO  

Parent Release of Student Information and Liability:  I give permission for the above-named child to participate in any 

activities that are held at Jackson Middle School as part of the SUN program.  In an emergency when I can’t be reached, I grant 

permission for emergency medical treatment to be given to my child.  I agree to pay all medical bills not covered by our insurance 

company.  I release Portland Public Schools, Impact NW, and SUN’s partners from responsibility for any bills resulting from injuries 

incurred in these programs.  I understand that my child will be responsible for checking in and out with the SUN program staff every 

day when arriving and leaving the SUN Extended-day program.  I release SUN, Impact NW, Portland Public Schools and program 

partners from responsibility for my child after s/he checks out with SUN program staff and / or leaves school property.  I have 

included information regarding allergies or other medical conditions about my child of which staff should be aware.  I understand that 

information about my student, where it supports their academic success, may be shared with SUN school staff including their name, 

grade level, class schedule current performance (grade / scores) in their classes, and only when needed, information related to their 

behavior / discipline during the regular school day.  I understand that demographic and special education information will be shared 

with Multnomah County Department of County Human Services for program evaluation purposes.  I understand that students may 

participate in SUN programming with or without Parent / Guardian consent.  My name and signature below express my release of 

liability and understanding of this testament.  

 

Parent / Guardian Name  ____________________  Signature  ____________________  Date   ____________  

SUN Community School programs and services aim to involve 

and reflect the diversity of our Jackson Middle School community.  

While we do not discriminate based on one’s religion, race, gender 

identity or ability, we also strive to involve representatives from 

our various sections of the community in local decision making, 

and by helping to inform the Jackson Site Council and PTA. 



Jackson Middle School – SUN Community School Activity Guide 
Summer session Transportation and Program Schedule 

 

16-day Summer Session:  July 10th through August 3rd – Monday through Thursday 

How will your student be traveling to and from school during this session (please check a box)? 

Picked up by authorized adult Walk home with Permission After-school Activity Bus 
  (Please indicate your stop) 

Name:   _________________________ Address:  ______________________ 

Phone:  _________________________ ______________________________ 
 

All students will be assigned to one of three class groups, to rotate through the following 
activities, once each per week.  Students are encouraged to attend all 16 days of the summer 
program so that they do not miss their group’s rotation through each of the activities below.  
 

Summer Day-camp Schedule:  
* Thursdays are PLACE Field Trip days with a different agenda.   

Field trips may include water activities and curriculum from www.NeighborhoodPLACE.info  

 9:40 am – Parent Drop off and Bus arrival – Everyday!  

 9:45 am – Morning Community Meeting  

 10:00 am – Morning Study 

o Outdoor Education & Campus Explorations  

o Middle School Learning Strategies  

o Cultural Catering and Community  

 11:30 am – Open gym play  

 11:45 am – Lunch (produced by the day’s catering class)  

 12:10 pm – Lunch Clean up Duties  

 12:15 pm – Afternoon Study  

o Current Conversations and Critical Thinking  

o Arts and Crafts  

o Small group Teamwork Challenges  

 1:00 pm – Choice Time (e.g. Open Gym, Arts, Board games)  

 2:00 pm – Afternoon Community Meeting  

 2:15 pm – Parent Pick up and Bus departure – Everyday!  

 
Please remember to send in your $100 check made out to Impact Northwest with your registration sheet. 

* Nobody will be refused services based on an inability to pay.  Feel free to send in more or less than the 
regular program fee after considering the value of programming to your family and your ability to pay.  

 

 

SW Community Center 
SW 45th / Vermont – 9:05 am 

 

Garden Home Water Tower 
6150 SW Garden Home – 9:10 am 

 

Taylors Ferry Stop  
SW 62nd / Taylors Ferry – 9:15 am 

 

Ash Creek Commons  
11201 SW 62nd – 9:20 am  

 

Lesser Road / Way Stop 
11988 SW Lesser Rd – 9:25 am 

 

PCC Sylvania Bus Transfer 
12000 SW 49th – 9:28 am  

 

Vacuna Street Stop  
11530 SW 49th – 9:32 am 

 

Markham Elementary School  
Bus Lane by Cafeteria – 9:35 am  

 

Jackson Middle School 
Campus Bus Mall – 9:40 am 

 

Reverse bus route after 

programming at JMS 

2:15 pm  -  2:50 pm  



2017 SW Portland Safe Routes to School Bike Rodeo 
Jackson Middle School – Saturday, May 13th  10:00 am to 2:00 pm 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 Join us for: 
 Food and Music 
 Get a bike Tune-up 
 Drop off old bikes to donate 
 Try out the bike Obstacle Course 
 Win a New Bike, Helmet or Light in a Raffle 
  Design an Off-road Bike Trail on the Jackson Campus 
 


	2017 Summer JackSUN Activity Guide
	2017 SW Portland Bike Rodeo Poster

